a. Objects and purpose of the Preferential Issue

The Company is in process of expansion plan of the business sector and for long term sustainability, the

company wants to create a strong presence in the market and for this purpose company need huge

funds and entire issue will be spent in the expansion of the business.

Instrument and Numbers: The Company is proposing to issue 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Convertible

Warrants at the face value of Rs. 05/- (Rs. Five) each.

IFL PROMOTERS LIMITED
D-161, IIND FLOOR, SURAJMAL VIHAR, DELHI – 110 092

ANNUAL

REPORT

2011-12

10

b. Intention of Promoters/Directors/Key Management Persons to subscribe

Director of the company Mr. Sidhant Gupta intend to subscribe to the present preferential issue of

Equity Shares through their relatives i.e. Sanjay Gupta, Shakuntala Gupta, Rita Gupta & Sanjay Gupta

(HUF) to better control over the company.

c. Pre-issue & Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Issuer Company:

Sr. No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue

No of

Shares Held

% of Share

Holding

No of

Shares Held

% of Share

Holding

A Promoters Holding

1 Indian

 Individual Nil Nil Nil Nil

 Body Corporate 12500 0.14% 12500 0.07%

 Sub – Total (A) 12500 0.14% 12500 0.07%

B Public Shareholding :

1 Institution:

 Financial Institution/Banks Nil Nil Nil Nil

 Mutual Funds Nil Nil Nil Nil

2 Non-Institutions:

 Bodies Corporates 2842238 31.18% 5342238 27.95%

 Indian Public 5952800 65.29% 12452800 65.14%

 Clearing Members 100 0.00% 100 0.00%

 NRI 5522 0.06% 5522 0.03%

 HUF 303640 3.33% 1303640 6.82%

 Sub – Total (B) 9104300 99.86% 19104300 99.93%

 GRAND TOTAL 9116800 100% 19116800 100%

d. Proposed time of Allotment

The allotment of Equity Shares in the present preferential issue will be made within a period of 15 days

from the date of passing of the aforesaid resolution through the special resolutions or within such

further period as may be prescribed or allowed by the SEBI, stock exchange(s) or other concerned

authorities.

e. Identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of Post preferential issue capital

Sr.

No

Name of Allottees Category Pre Issue No. of

Warrants

Post Issue

No of

Shares

Held

% of

Share

Holding

No of